
The St Marylebone CE Bridge School

Term dates 2023 - 24

Term 1 Wednesday 6th September 2023 - Friday 20th October 2023 Additional information

Mon 4th, Tues 5th and Wed 6th September - INSET Days Students do not attend

Thursday 7th September - YEAR 7s START Year 7 ONLY

Friday 8th September - ALL YEAR GROUPS Year 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11

Friday 20th October - TERM 1 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 12.30 PM

Half Term Saturday 21st October 2023 - Sunday 29th October 2023

Term 2 Monday 30th October - Wednesday 20th December 2023 Additional information

Monday 30th October - TERM 2 STARTS FOR STUDENTS

Friday 24th November - INSET Day Students do not attend

Wednesday 20th December - TERM 2 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 12.30 PM

Thursday 21st December - INSET Day Students do not attend

Christmas Thursday 21st December 2023 - Sunday 7th January 2024 Sunday 25th Dec - Christmas Day

Term 3 Monday 8th January - Fri 9th February 2024 Additional information

Monday 8th January - TERM 3 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS

Friday 9th February - TERM 3 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 3:15 PM

Half Term Saturday 10th February 2023 - Sunday 18th February 2024

Term 4 Monday 19th February - Thursday 28th March 2024 Additional information

Monday 19th February - TERM 4 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS

Thursday 28th March - TERM 4 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 12.30 PM

Easter Friday 29th March 2024 - Sunday 14th April 2024 Friday 29 Mar – Monday 1 Apr - Easter

Term 5 Monday 15th April - Friday 24th May 2024 Additional information

Monday 15 April - TERM 5 STARTS FOR STUDENTS

Monday 6th May - May Day Bank Holiday Students do not attend

Friday 24th May - TERM 5 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 3:15 PM

Half Term Saturday 25th May 2024 - Sunday 2nd June 2024 Monday 27 May Spring Bank Holiday

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June - Wednesday 17th July 2024 Additional information

Monday 3rd June - INSET Day Students do not attend

Tuesday 4th June - TERM 6 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS

Wednesday 17th July - TERM 6 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students dismissed at 12.30 PM

Summer Thursday 18th July 2024 - Sunday 1st September 2024


